

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2890/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2006 in WA No.37/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHID ALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to serve the unserved respondent by dasti service, before 26th
September, 2007, without fail.

List the matter on 26th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar