

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2890/2007

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHID ALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kr,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondents to file
counter affidavit hence no further time can be granted for the
same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar