

ØITEM NO.50 Court No.7 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2890/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2006 in WA No. 37/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHID ALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chndan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master